

Neelam Kumari vs. State and another

CMPT No. 459 of 2025 in Exe. Pet(T) No. 17 of 2024

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for non-applicants/respondents.

CMP-T No. 459 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of non-applicants/
respondents. Reply/compliance affidavit, as prayed for, within three
weeks.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 30, 2025
(narender)