

**Neelam Kumari Vs. The State of H.P. & anr.
CMP.T No. 459 of 2025 in Exe. Pt. No. 17 of
2024.**

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General,
for the non-applicants/respondents.

CMP.T No. 459 of 2025

Reply to the application not file. More time prayed
for. Let needful be done, within a period of two weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)