

Neelam Kumari vs The State of H.P. and another

CMPT No. 459 of 2025 in Exe. Pet. No. 17 of 2024

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for the non-applicants/respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over
instructions dated 02.01.2026, received from the Director of Higher
Education, Himachal Pradesh, in terms whereof, it is mentioned that
first installment of arrears of Rs.4,89,283/- stands released in favour
of the petitioner on 16.12.2025.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that
respondents be directed file a reply demonstrating therein as to how
the judgment passed by the Court is being implemented so that it
can be ascertained how the amount has been arrived at by them.

Let response to the execution petition be filed within a
period of four weeks.

List on 10.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 08, 2026
(narender)