

**Neelam Kumari v. State of H.P. & Anr.
CMPT No.459 of 2025 in Ex. Petition No.17
of 2024**

13.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the
applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Adjournment prayed for, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 13, 2026
(*Vinod*)